
firlii'& Syndlcsto
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Ref : ARM/VI NESH HL/ E-AUCTION I MAR-24 I 2023'24

To,

Mr. Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras (Borrower)
Mrs. Vibhuti Motivaras (Co Borrower)
Shitta Chowk, B/h Otd Darbargadh,

Nr. Bama Saheb Haveli

Bearing survey ward No.1, Survey No. 1388

Porbandar, Gujarat-360575

Date: 19-02-2024

Mr. Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras (Borrower)
Mrs. Vibhuti Motivaras (Co Borrower)
At Wadia- Wagheshwari Ptot area

Ftat No. 20'1, 2"d Ftoor, Pragati Luxury

CSW No. 3, S.No. 174819

Porbandar, Gujarat-360575

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) & 9(1)of the Security lnterest
(Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Asset Recovery Management Branch have taken
possession of the assets described in Schedute of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section
13(a) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Asset Recovery

Management Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more futty described in the Schedute of Sale Not'ice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sate Notice containing terms and conditions of the sa[e'

This is without prejudice to any other rights availabte to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any

other law in force.

Yours faithfutty,

Canara Bank ENCLOSURE. SALE NOTICEo+A
It

\

Asset Recovery Manascment Branch/3fi . q. g . {r<ll pu[li6 raxr.rftl{rs{i. o79-6soz7atz/a7a/a2o/a22
7rl| FLooR, crF-r rowER oNE /srdfiriGfl-el,Fl(l.d-(t{, 1 - E-mail ! !h:p66@raDar3ia.uf,,!om
crFT city /trEfua,
cANDItTNAGAR - 38z3ss (culARAn /rlirfrtrrR- tdlic\tqtrd

&-f,dr Ef@ Canara Bank<A

Ca

^,0,h#,.4& 
€"e^/-

i
t

pR

a



fttE* Synrtlcrto

&ap1 65 Canara SrnPgA

(A GOVERNMENT OI' INDIA UNDERTAKING)

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule

8(6)& e(1)of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in generaI and in particutar to the Borrower (s), Guarantor (s)

and Partner (s) that the betow described movabte and immovabte properties charged to the Secured

Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank wit[ be

sotd on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 12'03-2O24 for recovery of
Rs.28,94,962.22 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Two and

Paisa Twenty Two Only) as on 3'l-01-2024 in Housing Loan 0162619001274 plus further interest
and charges thereon due to the ARM Branch, Ahmedabad of Canara Bank from Mr. Vinesh Bhimji

Motivaras (Borrower) & Mrs. Vibhuti Motivaras (Co Borrower)

a) The Reserve price & ElvtD of the properties witt be as foltows::

b) The Earnest Money Deposit shatl be deposited on or before dt. 11-03-2024.

Gane

A
}s

oa g.tr

A).
/-a ,a

!}
ARA

+Eiunr c0

Asset Recovery Management Brarch/!fl .q.C .{Ifql
Trlr rlooR, crrr rowEn or,re /fiTfrrifid,FlIEei{{, r -
crrrcityTffi,

pgIf ig ra N".6r+r*i . 07s-6soz7atz /alr./azolazz

SR Property Details
Reserve

Price
EMD Amt.

1 EMT of property situated at Wadia Road- Wagheshwari Plot area in
Porbandar City bearing City Survey No. 3, Survey No. 1748/9, its land

admeasuring 19'l .84 sq.mtr paiki buitding known as "Pragati Luxury"
paiki onty 2nd floor [eve[ ftat no. 201 its buitt-up area land

admeasuring 86.69 sq.mtrs. with existing structure thereon and

bounded as under:

East:

West:

North:

South:

'l 5.00 mtrs. Road

Prop. 0f S.No.1748l5 & S.No.1748l7
Ftat No.202 & common passage, stair,
common watt b/w them property of S.No.'1748/8

Prop. Of S.No.1748l1

Rs

41,80,0001-
Rs

4,18,000t -

cANDHTNAGAR - 3Bz:ss (cutener; /qirft<rn- izltt\\.TERkl

E-mail : ch:1i26!:i(2!analabatrk com



fiqlk Syndtc.te

For detaited terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Eank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad,

Canara Bank, Ph. No. 079-69027812 I 818 I 8271823 during office hours on any working day.

{
Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 19-02-2024

Authorise
Canara Bank

e

lCa Qr

A

\\

r1

a
J*

#9

Asset Recovery Management Branch/3[. q, g . Ilfgl
TTrr FLooR, crFr rowER oNE /qkrfrrisfl-d,frEd-{, 1 -
Grm city /FTEfuA,

pgIli6 r* l".6rurr+i . o7e-6eoz7alz / ats I B2o /a2z

Sr

1 EMT of property situated at Wadia Road- Wagheshwari Plot area in Porban dar City bearing City

Survey No. 3, Survey No. 174819, its land admeasuring 191.84 sq.mtr paiki buitding known as

"Pragati Luxury" paiki only 2nd ftoor levet ftat no. 201 its buitt-up area land admeasuring

86.59 sq.mtrs. with existing structure thereon and bounded as under:

East:

West:

North:

South:

15.00 mtrs. Road

Prop. 0f S.No.174815 & 5.No.174817
Ftat No.202 & common passage, stair,
common wa[[ b/w them property of 5. No. 1748/8

Prop. Of S.No.174811

cANDHTNAGAR - 3ez3ss (cul^RAr) flirft{rR- 1/liqq.Iw{kl

E-mail : chjl9.6.6@canala.batrk4Qln

a-rygr d:m Canara Bank<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

Details of the Security

Details and full description of the propertv (ies):

=5-h.

}t

4^.

,



ffrGtk Syrdlcatc

&rq-fl Ab Canara r"rrP*qA

(A GOVDIINMENT OI; INDIA UNDERTAKING)

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 19.02.2024

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad.

2. Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Partner (s):

4

Mr. Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras (Borrower)
Mrs. Vibhuti A otivaras (Co Borrower)
Shitta Chowk, B/h Otd Darbargadh,
Nr. Bama Saheb Haveli
Bearing survey ward No.1 , Survey No. 1 388

Porbandar, Gujarat-360575

Assct Recovery Management Branch/3fi. tI. g . {lf€
Trlr FLooR, crF-r rowEn or'rr /erdariEftd,fiIEeifi, r -
crrrcityTffiE,

Mr. Vinesh Bhimji Motivaras (Borrower)
Mrs. Vibhuti l,lotivaras (Co Borrower)
At Wadia- Wagheshwari Plot area
Ftat No. 201, 2nd Ftoor, Pragati Luxury
CSW No. 3, S.No. 174819

Porbandar, Gujarat-360575

a) Mode of Auction : E-Auction
b) Detaits of Auction service rovider:

(c) Date & Time of Auction: 12-03-2024 Time 1 .00 PM to 3.00 PM

(d) Place of Auction: Gandhinagar

5. Reserve Price& EMD Amt.:

pgIli6 r"t rur.lgwrv*i . ozs-6soz7arz/ata/azo /azz

nac

2u
a

A
A.
lt

o

o

Service Provider M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.
Canbank Computer Services Ltd.
No.218, J P Royate,l't Floor, Sampige Road,
2nd Main, [{alleswaram,
Bengaturu - 560003
Mr. PratapKanji [at& D. D. PakhreContact Person Name

Contact No. 9832952602 t 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-
23469665 / 9480591777

E-mait lD eauction@ccs[. co. in / ccsteauction@gmait. com

*

d iI

aRr

SR

EMT of property situated at Wadia Road- Wagheshwari Ptot area in
Porbandar City bearing City Survey No. 3, Survey No. 1748/9, its tand

admeasuring'191.84 sq.mtr paiki buitding known as "Pragati Luxury"
paiki onty 2nd floor [eve[ flat no. 201 its buitt-up area land

admeasuring 86.69 sq.mtrs. with existing structure thereon and

bounded as under:

Reserve
Price

EMD Amt.

1

Rs

41,80,000/-
Rs

4,18,000t -

c^NDHTNAGAR - 382rss lcuynner; 7rritft+m- 1z11qq.{q{kI

E-mail : ch396.6@ca[ara.ba-0[Jom

3. Totat liabilities: Rs.28,94,962.22 (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty Two and Paisa Twenty Two Onty) as on 3'1-01 -2024 in Housing Loan
0162619001274 ptus further interest and charges thereon.

Property Details



fiik 3yndlcate

&-{fr ili@ Canara grrk<A

(A GOVERNMENT OI] INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SR Property Details
Reserve

Price

East:

West:

North:

'15.00 mtrs. Road

Prop. 0f S.No.1748l5 & S.No.'1748/7

Ftat No.202 & common passage, stair,
common wa[[ b/w them property of S.No. l74818

South Prop. OfS.No.1748ll

6. Other terms and conditions:

b) The property can be inspected / visited, with prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on

01-03-2024.

c) The property wit[ be sotd not betow the Reserue Price.

d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, ARlvt Branch, Ahmedabad OR shatl be deposited through

RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account ,, CANARA BANK AR/'A BRANCH AHMEDABAD"

Alc No. 209272434; IFSC Code: CNR80003966 on or before 11-03-2024.

e) lntending bidders shalt hold a valid e-maiI address.

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the fottowing
documents/ detai [s on or before 11-03-2024, to Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ahmedabad by hand or
by emai[.

i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder woutd have to
produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c detai[s for online refund of E]'lD.

Asset Recovery Mana8ement Branch/3{I. q. g . {f€I
TTrr FLoo& crFrrowr* o"s /g16frrisfl-d,M+t, r -
clrrcltyTffi,

pg[f ig ra n..6*rwi . o7s-6soz7alz/a$/szo/822

6ANDHTNAGAR - 3s23ss (curARAr) /qifi;r.R- icliq\.Is{lil

E-mail : chjl9.6.6@!a.0ala.ba-ok,c

EMD Amt.

a) Auction/bidding shatt be onty through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website of M/s

CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed

terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

a

/r

Era , c g

)t



IttEk Syndlcate

ffi

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

g) The intending bidders should register their names at M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD. and
get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail ont'ine training on E-

auction from the Service Provider:

M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.; CONTACT NUMBER: -9837952602 19911293517 /
8898418010 I 080-73469665 / 9480691777. EMAIL: -eauction@ccst. co. in / ccsleauction@qmait. com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfu[ bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not carry any
'interest.

i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shatl improve their offers
in muttipties of Rs.10,000.00 as incremental vatue. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above
the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shatI be dectared as successfuI bidder. Sate shatt
be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the
secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder sha[[ deposit 25% of the sate price (inclusive of EMD already paid),
immediately on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the batance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder fails to pay the
sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any
notice and property shau forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) tacs and above, the successful bidder will have to
deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds for factory Land & Building and submit the
original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

(Payment of TDS is at the rate as notified by GOI from time to time and it is the responsibility
of the purchaser).

t) At[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatl be borne
by the successfuI bidder onty.

m) The Auction Sale is conducted on "As is where is, As is what is and Whatever there is" Basis.
Bank is not aware of any pending charges, taxes, etc. Purchasers are bound to verify the same
and, if any, have to bear the same.

n) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancet or vary the terms and conditions of the
e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

o) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle Office, Ahmedabad or AR/vl Branch,
Ahmedabad who, as a faci(itating centre, shatt make necessary arrangements.

p g [ | i 6 ra Nr.6trnwi . 07 s -6s oz7 atz / a n / Bzo / szz\ I Wetril"Wryi*nagement Branch/3fi. A. C . {Ifql
V r\&rr-eqe{O/owERoNE/sr frritn-cI,Mat, r -
ld.rnd-,ymntca,

c^NDHTNAcAR - 382:ss lcuyen rr; 7rtirft{rR- Ul lqc.Iw{rd

E-mail : chjl966@-eatrara-ban-k j

&-as 65 Canara Bank<A



fRl*z Syndlc.to

&-f,Jr db Canara grnk<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

p) For further detaits contact Mr. chandrashekhar Yadav, Chief lvlanager, canara Bank, ARt\,i

Branch (Ph. No. 079-69077812181818721873, Mob '9464534482, 84700376861 e-mail
id:cb3966@canarabank. com; the Service Provider: M/s CANBANK COMPUTER SERVICES LTD.;

CONTACT NUMBER :-9832957601 I 9911293517 / 8898418010 / 080-23469665 I 9480691777.

EMAIL:- eauction@ccst. co. in / ccsleauction@gmai[. com.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.

Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsible for any tapses/faiture (lnternet

failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward

off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make att the necessary

arrangements/ alternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that

they are abte to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfulty.

Ptace: Gandhinagar
Date: 19-02-2024

A o
Canara Bank

ficer

AssetRecoveryManagementBranch/ofl.E.g.{tr€,l pu[lig ra r.lr.;g-fl{fsg . o7s-6soz7al2/a7a/azo/s22
7rH FLooR, crFr rowEn orvs /qrd*rififr,FlEd-.r{, r - E-mail : cLIl6ll@catrarabalk sa[
crrrcityTffi,
GANDnTNAGAR - 3823ss (culARAD rTitftit{R- trll\q.Tq{ld

1r v

o
oA

t

can
..?

AR

r,CP

$Jr-


